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OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR Extension Email
Vacant, Director 286 director@oge.gov
Finlayson, Shelley, Acting Director and Chief of Staff 314 skfinlay@oge.gov
Front Office 286 director@oge.gov
Virtual Front Desk 250

Main Phone Number

202-482-9300

OGE Employee Information Line

202-482-9317

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL AND LEGAL POLICY Extension Email
Apol, David J., General Counsel 205 djapol@oge.gov
Jones, Heather A., Senior Counsel for Financial Disclosure 316 hajones@oge.gov
Ethics Law & Policy Branch Extension
Jaffe, Seth, Chief 303 sjaffe@oge.gov




OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL AND LEGAL POLICY Extension Email
Barren, Morris, Associate Counsel 266 mbarren@oge.gov
Chung, Christie, Assistant Counsel 221 cchung@oge.gov

Dylus-Yukins, Margaret, Assistant Counsel 222 meyukins@oge.gov
Leary, Maura, Associate Counsel 231 mleary@oge.gov
Lemont, Marian, Assistant Counsel 265 mlemont@oge.gov
Levine, Marjorie, Assistant Counsel 268 mlevine@oge.gov
Mazzella Kennedy, Jenna R., Assistant Counsel 201 jrmazzel@oge.gov
Melton, Melba, Assistant Counsel 233 mmelton@oge.gov
Sikora Panza, Kimberly, Senior Associate Counsel 214 klspanza@oge.gov
Stromberg, Leah, Associate Counsel 248 lcstromb@oge.gov
Swartz, Chris, Senior Associate Counsel 267 cjswartz@oge.gov
Incumbent Financial Disclosure Branch Extension
Granahan, Megan V., Chief 204 mvgranah@oge.gov
Bunderson, Brandon, Financial Disclosure Analyst 271 bbunder@oge.gov
Kelly, Lori, Sr. Program Support Assistant 306 lkelly@oge.gov
Stewart, Mark R.B., Program Analyst 273 mstewart@oge.gov
Presidential Nominations Branch Extension
Bortot, Deborah J., Chief 227 djbortot@oge.gov
Dyer, Stephanie, Program Analyst 253 sdyer@oge.gov
Keegan, Jody, Program Analyst 215 jkeegan@oge.gov
MacDonald, John “Jack”, Program Analyst 310 jjmacdon@oge.gov
Merilos, Joyce, Program Analyst 217 jmerilos@oge.gov
Nonluecha, Stephanie, Program Analyst 243 snonlue@oge.gov
Syme, Lorna, Program Analyst 277 lasyme@oge.gov
Williamson, Teresa, Program Analyst 283 tlwillia@oge.gov




PROGRAM COUNSEL DIVISION Extension Email
Finlayson, Shelley, Program Counsel 314 skfinlay@oge.gov
Legal, External Affairs & Performance Branch Extension
Veilleux, Diana, Chief 203 djveille@oge.gov
Anderson, Grant, Assistant Counsel 318 ganderso@oge.gov
Baum, McEvan, Assistant Counsel 287 mbaum@oge.gov
Carlson, Gilbert, Budget Officer 319 gcarlson@oge.gov
DeLeon, Rolando , Program Analyst (Integrity) 284 rdeleon@oge.gov
Ennis, Kenetta, Records and Information Management Specialist 225 kennis@oge.gov
Horton, Elizabeth, Associate Counsel 211 edhorton@oge.gov
Hurston, Tracy, Program Analyst (Integrity) 251 thurston@oge.gov
Matis, Jennifer, Associate Counsel 216 jmatis@oge.gov
Nekou, Sara, Assistant Counsel 229 snekou@oge.gov
Stephens, Dwanna (Integrity Contractor) 262 dstephen@oge.gov
Williams, Donna, Agency Records Manager 242 dwilliam@oge.gov
Agency Assistance Branch Extension
Stein, Nicole, Chief 255 nstein@oge.gov
Alvidrez-Peek, Elise, Program Analyst 295 ealvidr@oge.gov
Cage, Kehli, Program Analyst 279 kcage@oge.gov
Benjamin, Elysabeth, Government Ethics Specialist 259 ebenjami@oge.gov
Brown, Christopher, Program Analyst 235 cbrown@oge.gov
Feick, Dawn, Program Analyst 218 dfeick@oge.gov
Fenix, Tiffany M. Visual Information Specialist 208 tmfenix@oge.gov
Meyer, Suzanne, Program Analyst 249 slmeyer@oge.gov
Monk, Shannon, Program Analyst 274 smonk@oge.gov
Tolson, Bernadette, Program Analyst 246 btolson@oge.gov




PROGRAM COUNSEL DIVISION Extension Email
Institute for Ethics In Government
Kane-Piasecki, Cheryl, Program Analyst 252 clkanepi@oge.gov
Shepherd, Patrick, Program Analyst 206 pshephe@oge.gov
Wheeler, Anna, Program Analyst 285 awheeler@oge.gov
Worthington, Michele, Government Ethics Specialist 210 mworthin@oge.gov
COMPLIANCE DIVISION Extension Email
Christopher, Dale “Chip”, Deputy Director for Compliance 224 dachrist@oge.gov
Program Review Branch Extension
Chapman, Doug, Chief 223 dlchapma@oge.gov
Brenneman, Alec, Program Analyst 305 abrennem@oge.gov
Duong, Tri, Program Analyst 240 tpduong@oge.gov
Guzman, Ciara, Program Analyst 241 cmguzman@oge.gov
Levenson, David, Program Analyst 313 dmlevens@oge.gov
Lubitz, Robert E., Program Analyst 256 relubitz@oge.gov
Mathai, Jaideep, Program Analyst 308 jmathai@oge.gov
Meyers, David, Program Analyst 263 dameyers@oge.gov
Walker, M. Michelle, Program Analyst 213 mmwalker@oge.gov
Administrative Operations Branch Extension
Cannon-Jenkins, Gwen, Program Support Assistant 219 gcannon@oge.gov
Cunningham, Kaneisha T., Senior Administrative Officer 228 ktcunnin@oge.gov
Marshall, Veda, Program Support Assistant 260 vemarsha@oge.gov
Williams, Sidney K., Human Resources Attorney 209 swilliam@oge.gov
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIVISION Extension Email
Cooper, (Ty) James, Chief Information Officer 226 jtcooper@oge.gov




INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIVISION Extension Email

Baig, M Zohair, IT Specialist 311 mzbaig@oge.gov
Murphy, Michael, IT Specialist 312 mmurphy@oge.gov
Saleem, Nishtar, IT Specialist 257 nsaleem@oge.gov
Schnur, Zachary, IT Specialist 258 zschnur@oge.gov

Upson, Leonard “Tony”, IT Specialist 272 tupson@oge.gov
Zaky, Mohamed, IT Specialist 245 mzaky@oge.gov
ITD Help Desk 202-208-0849 helpdesk@oge.gov

GENERAL NUMBERS

Integrity Help Desk 202-208-0848
Federal Protective Service 877-437-7411
Building Security 202-898-0919
Health Unit 202-326-4058

FAX Outside of Room 549 202-482-9237
FAX Outside of Room 505 202-482-9238
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3. Agency Component Abbreviations

Component
Abbreviation

Component Name

OGE

Office of Government Ethics

IV. Exemption 3 Statutes

Total
Number of Number
. of
Times Times
Statute Type of Information Case Agency / Relied Relied
Withheld Citation Component upon
upon
by Agency / by
Component Agency
Overall
5U.S.C. § | Financial disclosure reports | N/A OGE
13107 and applications to inspect 4 4
financial disclosure reports
V.A. FOIA REQUESTS -- RECEIVED, PROCESSED AND PENDING FOIA REQUESTS
Number of Number of Number of Number of
Requests Requests
. Requests Requests .
Agency / Component | Pending as of . Pending as of
Received Processed
Start in Fiscal Year in Fiscal Year End
of Fiscal Year of Fiscal Year




OGE 7 112 113 6

AGENCY OVERALL 7 112 113 6

V.B.(1). DISPOSITION OF FOIA REQUESTS -- ALL PROCESSED REQUESTS

Number of Full Denials Based on Reasons Other than Exemptions

Number
of Number of
Agency / Number Partial Full Denials All Records Records Improper Other
of Full Referred to Fee- FOIA Not . * )
Component Grants / Based on No Request not Duplicate Explain
Grants - . Another N Related Request | Agency . TOTAL
Partial Exemptions | Records Withdrawn Reasonably Request in Chart
: Component Reason . for Other | Record
Denials Described Below
or Agency Reason
OGE 23 22 0 51 1 14 0 0 1 1 0 0 113
AGENCY
OVERALL 23 22 0 51 1 14 0 0 1 1 0 0 113

V.B.(2). DISPOSITION OF FOIA REQUESTS -- "OTHER" REASONS FOR "FULL DENIALS BASED ON REASONS OTHER THAN EXEMPTIONS"

Number
of Times
"Other"
Reason TOTAL
Was
Relied
Upon

OGE N/A 0 0

Agency / Description of "Other" Reasons for Denials from
Component Chart B(1)




AGENCY 0
OVERALL
V.B.(3). DISPOSITION OF FOIA REQUESTS -- NUMBER OF TIMES EXEMPTIONS APPLIED
Agency / Ex. | Ex. | Ex. | Ex. | Ex. | Ex. | Ex. | Ex. | Ex. | Ex. | Ex. | Ex. | Ex. | Ex.
Component | 1 2 3 4 15 6 | 7(A) [ 7(B) | 7(C) [ 7(D) | 7(E) | 7(F) | 8 9
OGE 0| O 4 0] 15| 20 0 0 0 0 0 0| 0| O
AGENCY
OVERALL 0| O 4| 0] 15| 20 0 0 0 0 0 0| 0| O

VI.A. ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS OF INITIAL DETERMINATIONS OF FOIA REQUESTS -- RECEIVED, PROCESSED, AND PENDING ADMINISTRATIVE

APPEALS
Nxmk;i]rlff Number of Number of Nxmt;rlsof

Agency / PP Appeals Appeals PP

Pending as of . Pending as of

Component Received Processed
Start in Fiscal Year in Fiscal Year End
of Fiscal Year of Fiscal Year
OGE 0 0 0 0

AGENCY
OVERALL 0 0 0 0




VI.B. DISPOSITION OF ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS -- ALL PROCESSED APPEALS

Number Partially Number of
Agency / Number Affirmed & Partiall Number Completely Appeals
gency Affirmed on y Reversed/Remanded Closed for TOTAL
Component Reversed/Remanded
Appeal on Appeal Other
on Appeal
Reasons
OGE 0 0 0 0
AGENCY
OVERALL 0 0 0 0

VI.C.(1). REASONS FOR DENIAL ON APPEAL -- NUMBER OF TIMES EXEMPTIONS APPLIED

Agency / Ex. | Ex. | Ex. | Ex. | Ex. | Ex. | EX Ex Ex Ex Ex Ex. | Ex. | Ex.

Component | 1 2 31415 6 [ 7(A) [ 7(B) | 7(C) | 7(D) | 7(E) [ 7(F) | 8 | 9
OGE of of o] o] of O 0 0 0 0 0 of o O
AGENCY
OVERALL of of o] o| of O 0 0 0 0 0 of of O




VI.C.(2). REASONS FOR DENIAL ON APPEAL -- REASONS OTHER THAN EXEMPTIONS

Appeal
Records Based
Referred Fee- Records Improper Not Duplicate Request Sole!y on *Other.
Agency / No s Request not Request Request : Denial of Explain
at Initial . Related Agency in .
Component | Records Withdrawn Reasonably | for Other or e Request | inchart
Request Reason . Record Litigation
Described | Reasons Appeal for below
Level .
Expedited
Processing
OGE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AGENCY
OVERALL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VI.C.(3). REASONS FOR DENIAL ON APPEAL -- "OTHER" REASONS
Number of
Times
Agency / Description of "Other" Reasons for Denial on "Other" TOTAL
Component Appeal from Chart C(2) Reason
Was Relied
Upon
OGE N/A 0 0
AGENCY 0
OVERALL




VI.C.(4). RESPONSE TIME FOR ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS

Agency / Median Number Average Lowest Number | Highest Number
Component of Days Number of Days of Days of Days
OGE N/A N/A N/A N/A
AGENCY
OVERALL N/A N/A N/A N/A
VI.C.(5). TEN OLDEST PENDING ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS
10th
Agency / Oldest | oth | 8th | 7th | 6th | 5th | 4th | 3rd | 2nd | Oldest
Component Appeal
Appeal
Date of
Appeal N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A| N/A | N/A [ N/A | N/JA | N/A N/A
Number
of Days
OGE Pending 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AGENCY Date of
OVERALL Appeal N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A| N/A | N/A [ N/A | N/JA | N/A N/A




Number

of Days
Pending 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VII.A. FOIA REQUESTS -- RESPONSE TIME FOR ALL PROCESSED PERFECTED REQUESTS
SIMPLE COMPLEX EXPEDITED PROCESSING
Agency / Median | Average | Lowest | Highest | Median | Average | Lowest | Highest | Median | Average | Lowest | Highest
Component | Nymber | Number | Number | Number | Number | Number | Number | Number | Number | Number | Number | Number
of Days | of Days | of Days | of Days | of Days | of Days | of Days | of Days | of Days | of Days | of Days | of Days
OGE 4 24.8 1 512 N/A N/A N/A N/A 6 6.4 1 20
AGENCY
OVERALL 4 24.8 1 512 N/A N/A N/A N/A 6 6.4 1 20

VII.B. PROCESSED REQUESTS -- RESPONSE TIME FOR PERFECTED REQUESTS IN WHICH INFORMATION WAS GRANTED

SIMPLE COMPLEX EXPEDITED PROCESSING
Agency / Median | Average | Lowest | Highest | Median | Average | Lowest | Highest | Median | Average | Lowest | Highest
Component | Nymber | Number | Number | Number | Number | Number | Number | Number | Number | Number | Number | Number
of Days | of Days | of Days | of Days | of Days | of Days | of Days | of Days | of Days | of Days | of Days | of Days
OGE 9 63.2 1 512 N/A N/A N/A N/A 20 20 20 20




AGENCY

OVERALL 9 63.2 1 512 N/A N/A N/A N/A 20 20 20 20
VII.C. PROCESSED SIMPLE REQUESTS -- RESPONSE TIME IN DAY INCREMENTS
Agency / <1- | 21- | 41- | 61- | 81- | 101- | 121- | 141- | 161- | 181- | 201- | 301- 401+
Cori orzlent 20 40 60 80 100 | 120 | 140 | 160 | 180 | 200 | 300 | 400 Davs TOTAL
P Days | Days | Days | Days | Days | Days | Days | Days | Days | Days | Days | Days y
OGE 91 5 1 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 106
AGENCY
OVERALL 91 5 1 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 106
VII.C. PROCESSED COMPLEX REQUESTS -- RESPONSE TIME IN DAY INCREMENTS
Agency / <1- | 21- | 41- | 61- | 81- | 101- | 121- | 141- | 161- | 181- | 201- | 301- 401+
Cori orzlent 20 40 60 80 100 | 120 | 140 | 160 | 180 | 200 | 300 | 400 Davs TOTAL
P Days | Days | Days | Days | Days | Days | Days | Days | Days | Days | Days | Days y
OGE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AGENCY
OVERALL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0




VII.C. PROCESSED REQUESTS GRANTED EXPEDITED PROCESSING -- RESPONSE TIME IN DAY INCREMENTS

Agency / <1- | 21- | 41- | 61- | 81- | 101- [ 121- | 141-| 161- | 181- | 201- | 301- 101+

com¥/ | 20 | 40 | 60 | 80 | 100 | 120 | 140 | 160 | 180 | 200 | 300 | 400 | J° " | TOTAL
P Days | Days | Days | Days | Days | Days | Days | Days | Days | Days | Days | Days Y

OGE 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

AGENCY

OVERALL 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

VII.D. PENDING REQUESTS -- ALL PENDING PERFECTED REQUESTS
SIMPLE COMPLEX EXPEDITED PROCESSING

Agency / Number Median | Average Number Median | Average Number Median | Average

Component Pendin Number | Number Pendin Number | Number Pendin Number | Number
8| of Days | of Days 8| of Days | of Days 8| of Days | of Days

OGE 6 12 12 0 N/A N/A 0 N/A N/A

AGENCY

OVERALL 6 12 12 0 N/A N/A 0 N/A N/A

VII.E. PENDING REQUESTS -- TEN OLDEST PENDING PERFECTED REQUESTS




Agency / 10th Oldest
Oldest | 9th | 8th | 7th | 6th 5th 4th 3rd 2nd
Component Request
Request
Date of 2023- | 2023- | 2023- | 2023- | 2023- 2023-
Receipt N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | 09-29 | 09-15 | 09-15 | 09-15 | 09-15 09-13
Number
of Days
OGE Pending 0 0 0 0 1 10 10 10 10 12
Date of 2023- | 2023- | 2023- | 2023- | 2023- 2023-
Receipt N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | 09-29 | 09-15 | 09-15 | 09-15 | 09-15 09-13
AGENCY
OVERALL | Number
of Days
Pending 0 0 0 0 1 10 10 10 10 12
VIII.LA. REQUESTS FOR EXPEDITED PROCESSING
Median Average A dl\'lll:(r:l’ri}cbai:e q
Agency / Number Number Number of Number of Juc
. Within Ten
Component Granted Denied Days to Days to
T T Calendar
Adjudicate Adjudicate
Days
OGE 7 1 1 1.2 7
AGENCY
OVERALL 7 1 1 1.2 7




VIII.B. Requests for Fee Waiver

Agency / Number Median Number Average
Corgn orzlent Granted Number Denied of Days to Number of Days
P Adjudicate to Adjudicate
OGE 0 N/A N/A
AGENCY
OVERALL 0 N/A N/A
IX. FOIA Personnel and Costs
PERSONNEL COSTS
Number of Number of Total
Agency / "Eull-Time "Equivalent Number Processin Litigation-
Component FOIA Full-Time of "Full- Costs & Related Total Costs
Emblovees” FOIA Time FOIA Costs
ploy Employees" Staff"
OGE 0 2.40 2.40 | 395401.48 0.00 | 395401.48




AGENCY
OVERALL

2.40 2.40

395401.48

0.00

395401.48

X. Fees Collected for Processing Requests

Agency / Total Amount Percentage of
Component of Fees Total Costs
P Collected
OGE 0.00 0.0000
AGENCY
OVERALL 0.00 0.0000

XI.A. Number of Times Subsection (C) Used

Agency / Number of Times Subsection Used
Component

OGE 0

AGENCY OVERALL 0




XI.B. Number of Subsection (A)(2) Postings

Number of Number of
Agency / Records Posted | Records Posted
Component by the FOIA by Program
Office Offices
OGE 0 482
AGENCY
OVERALL 0 482

XIl.A. Backlogs of FOIA Requests and Administrative Appeals

Number of Number of
Agency / Backlogged Backlogged
Component Requests as of Appeals as of
P End of Fiscal End of Fiscal
Year Year
OGE 0 5
AGENCY
OVERALL 0 0




XII.B. CONSULTATIONS ON FOIA REQUESTS -- RECEIVED, PROCESSED, AND PENDING CONSULTATIONS

Number of Number of
. Number of .
Consultations . Consultations
. Consultations .
Received from Number of . Received from
. . Received from .
Other Agencies Consultations . Other Agencies
. Other Agencies
Agency / that were Received from that were
. . that were .
Component Pending at the Other Agencies Processed b Pending at the
Agency as of During the Fiscal rrocessed by Agency as of
the Agency
Start Year During the Fiscal End
of the Fiscal 8 of the Fiscal
Year
Year Year
OGE 1 19 20 0
AGENCY
1 19 20 0
OVERALL

XII.C. CONSULTATIONS ON FOIA REQUESTS -- TEN OLDEST CONSULTATIONS RECEIVED FROM OTHER AGENCIES AND PENDING AT THE AGENCY

Agency / 10th Oldest | g | gy | 7th | 6th | 5th | 4th | 3rd | 2nd | . Oldest
Component Consultation Consultation
OGE Date N/A | N/A | N/A [ N/A| N/JA | N/JA | N/A | N/A | N/A N/A




Number
of Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Date N/A | N/JA | N/JA [ N/JA | N/A | N/JA | N/A | N/A | N/A N/A
AGENCY
OVERALL | Number
of Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

XI1.D.(1). COMPARISON OF NUMBERS OF REQUESTS FROM PREVIOUS AND CURRENT ANNUAL REPORT -- REQUESTS RECEIVED AND

PROCESSED
NUMBER OF REQUESTS
NUMBER OF REQUESTS RECEIVED PROCESSED
Number Number
Agency / R Nur’gbsr . R Nurr(;bsr . Processed Processed
Component eceived DUMng | Receved DUMNg | p ring Fiscal During Fiscal
Fiscal Year from | Fiscal Year from
, Year from Last Year from
Last Year's Current Annual .
Annual Report Report Year's Annual Current Annual
Report Report
OGE 120 112 125 113
AGENCY
OVERALL 120 112 125 113

XI1.D.(2). COMPARISON OF NUMBERS OF REQUESTS FROM PREVIOUS AND CURRENT ANNUAL REPORT -- BACKLOGGED REQUESTS




Number of
Number of
Backlogged
Backlogged
Requests as of
Agency / - Requests as of
End of the Fiscal .
Component End of the Fiscal
Year from
- Year from Current
Previous Annual
Annual Report
Report
OGE 5 0
AGENCY
OVERALL 5 0

XIL.E.(1). COMPARISON OF NUMBERS OF ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS FROM PREVIOUS AND CURRENT ANNUAL REPORT -- APPEALS RECEIVED
AND PROCESSED

NUMBER OF APPEALS RECEIVED NUMBER OF APPEALS PROCESSED
Number Number bl rocesead
Agency / Received During | Received During During Fiscal Durine Fiscal
Component Fiscal Year from | Fiscal Year from & 8
. Year from Last Year from
Last Year's Current Annual .
Annual Report Report Year's Annual Current Annual
Report Report
OGE 0 0 0 0
AGENCY
OVERALL 0 0 0 0




XI.E.(2). COMPARISON OF NUMBERS OF ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS FROM PREVIOUS AND CURRENT ANNUAL REPORT -- BACKLOGGED

APPEALS
Number of Number of
Backlogged Backlogged
Agency / Appeals as of End | Appeals as of End
Component of the Fiscal Year | of the Fiscal Year
from Previous from Current
Annual Report Annual Report
OGE 0 0
AGENCY
OVERALL 0 0






